

Location: City Hall Council Chambers

Date: January 21st, 2025

Time: 5:30 P.M.

Planning Commission Meeting Agenda January 21st, 2025 at 5:30P.M.

Notice is hereby given that the City of Prineville Planning Commission will hold a meeting.

Commissioners:

Marty Bailey, Priscilla Smith, Erika Montgomery, Jason York, Ron Cholin, Brian Samp, Joe Becker

All materials are available on the City of Prineville webpage 7 days prior, via a calendar link on this meeting date. Agenda items may be added or removed as necessary after publication. A written hearing brief and meeting audio will be available on the City's website accessed through the same link. If there are any questions, please call us at 541-447-2367.

ATTEND TELEPHONICALLY BY CALLING 346-248-7799
MEETING ID: 947 5839 2608 PASSCODE: 123456

<u>Call to Order</u>: Staff calls the meeting to order.

1. Elect officers for 2024. Officers chosen at November 2024 meeting are as follows:

Chair – Marty Bailey Vice Chair – Priscilla Smith Second Vice – Joe Becker

Public Hearing: The Planning Commission will review and consider action for the following items:

1. **AM-2025-100** to amend the Comprehensive Plan Map Designation of a single property at the end of NW 2nd Street.

Consent Agenda:

1. None

Planning Commission Matters:

1. Anything the Commission would like to discuss.

Director's Report:

1. Update on developments and City projects.

Adjourn: Next meeting currently scheduled for February 18th.

Individuals needing special accommodations such as sign language, foreign language interpreters or equipment for the hearing impaired must request such services at least 72 hours prior to the Planning Commission meeting. To make your request, please contact the Planning Department at 541.447.5627 (voice) or by email to planning@cityofprineville.com.